sekisui alveo

DRC Conflict Free Certificate

H.R. 4173 (111th) - Dodd Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act - Sec. 1502. Conflict Minerals.

Valid on: 10.01.2024 Max. valid until: 09.01.2026 Document No.: 2401DRCCF-EN

1. Products

Alveolit, Alveolen, Alveocel, Alveosoft, Alveobloc, Alveosport, Evalen

2. Producer / Supplier

Land:	The Netherlands	Germany
Address:	Sekisui Alveo BV Montageweg 6 NL - 6045 JA Roermond	Sekisui Alveo BS GmbH Haystrasse 14-20 DE - 55566 Bad Sobernheim

3. Conflict Minerals Definition

According the "Smelter Look-up" list "conflict minerals reporting template (CMRT)" Rev 6.31 of May 26, 2023 means

- columbite-tantalite (coltan) [niobium and tantalum ore minerals],
- cassiterite [tin ore mineral],
- gold,
- wolframite [tungsten ore mineral]
- or their derivatives
- or any other mineral or its derivatives determined by the Secretary of State to be financing conflict in the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) or an adjoining country.

4. Confirmation

We hereby declare that we are not using conflict minerals, or the respective elements themselves, in the formulation and/or production of our foams.

5. Author / Approval

by order of Sekisui Alveo AG

Sascha Paul (Application Development Manager)

Disclaimer:

All Information concerning technical/physical/chemical data and properties of our semi-finished foams are in accordance to the current state of the art and drawn on measurements, publications and our practical experience. All information in this document is correct in good faith. We have no control over the application of our foams and no legal responsibility for inappropriate usage is accepted. Control and approval of the final product in due consideration of the actual application as well as of conformity with European and national regulations are the responsibility of the foam applicant. Liability above the legal obligations is not accepted.

The present confirmation is valid until the amendment of the referenced regulation, maximum 2 years starting from the validity date.

© Sekisui Alveo AG